502057768 09/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Howard W. DeMoore	12/22/2008
Joey V. Le	12/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Printing Research, Inc.
Street Address:	10954 Shady Trail
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13603413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9737312289 **Phone**: 972-731-2288

Email: patents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Conley Rose, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4040-11405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael W. Piper

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRIN_4040_11405_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PRIN_4040_11405_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention relating to a "ANTI-MARKING JACKETS COMPRISED OF FLUOROPOLYMER AND METHODS OF USING IN OFFSET PRINTING" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Printing Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in Dallas, Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing applications, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and all rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents or otherwise; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

55749.01/4040.11400

PATENT REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0994

And I Hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I Hereby further covenant and agree that I will not sue or otherwise seek further compensation in any form whatsoever from Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for their use and enjoyment of the said invention.

And I Hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony V	Whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 22 day of December
, 2008.	Assignor: Date Wolffeld
	Howard W. DeMoore
	Assignor: Dell /
	Idev V. Le

55749.01/4040.11400

PATENT REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 09/12/2012